Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
HSBC Bank (USA) N.A.	Name: Buster Holdings, LLC
Individual(s) Association   Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: ✓   OtherNational Association   Citizenship (see guidelines) New York State Charter   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) August 21, 2014   Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1407 Broadway, 41st Floor  City: New York  State: New York  Country: USA Zip: 10018  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other Limited Liability Citizenship New York  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)     Text      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 51,981  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terry Kloepfer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Legal Department - 5th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 340.00
Street Address: 26525 N. Riverwoods Bivd. Suite 100	<ul> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> </ul>
City: Mettawa	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60045	
Phone Number: 224-880-7336	Deposit Account Number 50-5399
Docket Number; 847-793-3525	Authorized User Name Terry L. Kloepfer
Email Address: terry.l.kloepfer@us.hsbc.com	Additionized diser Name
9. Signature: Derry Klosepher	Sr Paralegal August 25, 2014
Signature <sup>r</sup> Terry Kloepfer	Date  Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0385** 

### SCHEDULE "A"

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
BUSTER BROWN	51,981
BETSY AND BOBBY & DESIGN	1,411,428
BUSTER BROWN	221,202
BUSTER BROWN & DESIGN	505,225
BUSTER BROWN & DESIGN	800,744
BUSTER BROWN & DESIGN	948,548
BUSTERBROWN	129,233
BUSTER BROWN & DESIGN (LAYETTE)	1,858,651
BUSTER BROWN (STYLIZED)	732,513
BUSTER BROWN (STYLIZED)	505,224
BUSTER BROWN'S	129,233
CRAYON CROWD & DESIGN	1,241,251
TIGE'S PALS	1,329,707

Trademark Release of Assignment Security
HSBC Bank – Buster Holdings LLC
August 21, 2014
Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0386

#### HSBC

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY COVERING INTERESTS IN BUSTER HOLDINGS, LLC

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to HSBC Bank USA, ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Buster Holdings, LLC in the U.S. trademark registrations set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, created by that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated August 6, 2003, executed by Buster Holdings, LLC and Aurora Capital Associates, LLC in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on or about August 21, 2003 at Reel: 002810 / Frame: 0941 – 0949.

Dated: August 21st, 2014

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION successor by merger to HSBC BANK USA

Name: Michael J. Kerneklian

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF )<sup>ss</sup>

On the day of August in the year 2014 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State, personally appeared Michael J. Kerneklian, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the individual, or the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

CARRIE HO
No. 01HO6229579
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires 10/12/2014

Trademark Release of Assignment Security
HSBC Bank – Buster Holdings LLC
August 21, 2014
Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 08/26/2014**